CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2024-0xx A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR THE APPROVAL OF NORTHFIELD ARTS GUILD DAY

WHEREAS,	The City of Northfield acknowledges the essential role that art plays in strengthening the health and wealth of its residents; and
WHEREAS,	The City honors with gratitude the Northfield Arts Guild for its rich sixty-five year history of life-changing arts activities; and
WHEREAS,	The City recognizes the thousands of people whose time, talent, and treasure built The Guild and continue to inspire Northfield's future; and
WHEREAS,	The City wishes to commemorate the Northfield Arts Guild's 65th anniversary by declaring the 18th of August as Arts Guild Day in Northfield.
	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT: ty Council supports the addition of Northfield Arts Guild Day.
PASSED by t	he City Council of the City of Northfield on this xx day of xx, 2024.
ATTEST	
City Clerk	Mayor
VOTE:	_ POWNELL HOLMES NESS PETERSON WHITE
	REISTER SOKUP ZUCCOLOTTO